Invensys Building Systems, Inc.
1354 Clifford Avenue
P. O. Box 2940
Loves Park, IL 61132-2940
Litho in U.S.A. 9-03 F-26496-5
Application
PopTop Series valve bodies and actuators provide

Assembly: VT2213G13A020. Components: VT2213 = Body. AG13A020= Actuator.
The actuator part number is prefixed with the letter "A".
Part Numbering System
Two Position Zone Valves,  Spring Return Actuators
V X X X X X X X X X XX X
Voltage
A = 24 VAC, 50/60 HZ
B = 110 VAC, 50 HZ and 120 VAC, 60 HZ
D = 208 VAC, 50/60 HZ
T = 277 VAC, 50/60 HZ
U = 230 VAC, 50 HZ and 240 VAC, 60 HZ
Electrical Leads
00 = 6" Motor Wires
01 = Terminal Block with End Switch
         (24 VAC only)
02 = 18" (Standard) Wire Leads
Options
0 = No Options
A = End Switch
Actuator Type
G = On/Off (General Close-Off)
H = On/Off (High Close-off)
No. 2-way  3-way
1  = 1.0 1.5        1/2"              1, 2, 3, 5
                3/4"                    4
2 = 2.5 3.0        1/2"              1, 2, 3, 5
                3/4"              1, 2, 3, 4
                1/2"              1, 2, 3, 5
3 = 3.5 4.0        3/4"              1, 2, 3, 4
                     1"                      1
5 = 5.0 5.0        3/4"              1, 2, 3
                  1"                     1
7 = 7.5 7.5        3/4"                1, 2, 3
  8.0 8.0          1"                 1, 2, 3
              1-1/4"                   1
Connection Type                  Availability
1 = Sweat                          1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4"
2 = Threaded NPT                               1/2", 3/4", 1"
3 = Threaded Rp (metric)           1/2", 3/4", 1"
4 = Inverted Flare (Retrofit)                              3/4"
5 = SAE Flare                                      1/2"
Body Type &
Temperature
T = On/Off (General)
S = On/Off (Steam)
High temperature
actuator must be used.
Configuration
2 = 2-Way
3 = 3-Way
Valve Size
2 = 1/2"
3 = 3/4"
4 = 1"
5= 1-1/4"
Temperature Ratings
3 = General Temperature
4 = High Temperature
Body & Actuator Combination Requirements
Temperature Configurations
Body Configuration
V T X X X X
Actuator Spring Return Mode
A X X 3 X X X X
T = General
S = Steam
If body configuration is T, actuator temp rating can be 3 or 4.
If body configuration is S, actuator temp rating must be 4.
3 = General Temperature
4 = High Temperature
If actuator temp rating is 3, body style must be T.
If actuator temp rating is 4, body style can be S or T.